 LifeASSURE™
      045SP Series
Nylon 6,6 membrane i lters
         for pharmaceutical applications
LifeASSURE™ 045SP pharmaceutical grade cartridges - formerly known as CUNO
Zetapor SP 045 cartridges - are designed for safe, reliable and effi cient operation. The
LifeASSURE 045SP cartridge has been validated for bacteria removal and has passed
the USP Class VI Safety Test. The electropositive charge of the LifeASSURE 045SP

  LifeASSURE™
       045SP Series
LifeASSURE™ 045SP Series i lter cartridges - Ordering guide
Basic cartridge
design
70002
70003
70025
Nominale cartridge
length
01 – 10“
02 – 20“
03 – 30“
04 – 40“
Gasket or O-ring material
A – 60D (classical) silicone (MVQ)*
B – Fluorocarbon (FPM)*
C – Ethylene propylene (EPDM)*
D – Nitrile (NBR)*
J – 70D* silicone
Micron rating
045 – 0.45 μm
Formulation
SP – Pharmaceutical
Note: LifeASSURE 045SP is new name for CUNO Zetapor SP 045.
3M is a registered trademark of the 3M Company. LifeASSURE is a registered trademark of the 3M Company used under license.
Single open end
Code 8 (222)
O-ring
 Nominal cartridge
length
70003
L (mm)
01 260
02 507
03 755
04 1003
70003 LL
Single open end
Code 3 (222)
O-ring
 Nominal cartridge
Length
70025
L (mm)
01 260
02 507
03 755
04 1003
70025 L
Single open end
Code 7 (226) O-ring
Bayonet lock
 Nominal cartridge
length
70002
L (mm)
01 259
02 506
03 754
04 1002
70002 LL
* ISO designation
Important Notice
The information described in this literature is accurate to the best of our knowledge. A variety of factors, however, can affect the performance of the Product(s) in a particular application, some